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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Office of Oil & Gas
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
LOCATION:SURFACE OWNER Law, John & Bernadette WELL NO. 911141 LAW SWD 1
DISTRICT FREEMANS CREEK COUNTY LEWIS
TO _Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. DESIGNATED AGENT Gillespie, Eric B.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 6070 ADDRESS 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25362 Charleston, WV 25301

The above well is posted on 3/21/2014, for a violation of West Virginia 35 CSR Series 4,
Section 7, a Legislative rule of the Office of Oil and Gas of the Department of Environmental
Protection, set forth in detail as follows:

§35-4-7. Operational Regulation on Liquid Injection and Disposal Wells
7.3. Pre-Operational Certificate

7.3.a. The Chief or his appointed representative shall be notified no less than twenty-four (24) hours prior
to mechanical integrity testing to allow the Chief or his representative the opportunity to witness the tests.
Copies of the results of all the tests shall be submitted with Form WR-37 as provided in subdivision 7.3.b.

7.3.b. Upon successful completion and mechanical integrity testing, and prior to first injection into a
permitted liquid injection or waste disposal well, the operator shall furnish the office with a certificate on Form
WR-37, “Pre-Operation Certificate for Liquid Injection or Waste Disposal Well,” indicating that all
requirements of subsections 7.1 and 7.2 have been satisfied.

Findings are delinquent reporting of certificate Form WR-37 to the Office of Ol and Gas.

To abate the violation you must: Have successfully performed a mechanical integrity test using the
procedures required and submit a complete certificate Form WR-37 to the Office of Oil and Gas.

A copy of this notice has been sent by certified or registered mail to the person or Designated
Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until 3/28/2014, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may result in
assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for injunctive relief,

An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to the date set
forth above for abatement of the violation.

If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia Code 22-6-4.

~

SIGNED , ‘ ADDRESS 601 57" Street SE
PRINTED NA DavidNL. Belcher Charleston, WV 24304
TITLE Assistant Chief - Enforcement

TELEPHONE  (304)926-0499 ext 1647
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